

PAGE			1 of 1			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-22-2018 2018 MEDINA TOWNSHIP ROAD BID				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KARVO PAVING CO. 4524 HUDSON DR. STOW, OHIO 44224		MELWAY PAVING CO. 7571 STATE ROUTE 83 HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44633		KOKOSING CONST. 1539 LOWELL STREET ELYRIA, OHIO 44035		CHAGRIN VALLEY 17290 MUNN RD. CHAGRIN FALLS, OH 44023		PERRIN ASPHALT CO. 525 DAN STREET AKRON, OHIO 44310		BARBICAS CONST. CO. 124 DARROW RD. STE.1 AKRON, OH 44305		BURTON SCOT 11330 KINSMAN RD. NEWBURY, OH 44065		CROSSROADS ASPHALT 13421 HAWKE ROAD COLUMBIA STATION OHIO, 44028		AVERAGE UNIT COST
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	AVERAGE UNIT COST			
PROPOSAL NO. 1 -- T.H. 169 NETTLETON ROAD																												
253	850	C.Y.	6" Depth Pavement Repair Backfill with ODOT 301		\$150.00	\$97,500.00	\$137.00	\$89,050.00	\$130.00	\$84,500.00	\$137.00	\$89,050.00	\$150.00	\$97,500.00	\$180.00	\$117,000.00	\$130.00	\$84,500.00	\$160.00	\$104,000.00	\$200.00	\$130,000.00	\$153.00	\$125,250.00	\$153.00			
254	13247	S.Y.	1" Depth Bituminous Pavement Planing		\$1.50	\$19,870.50	\$1.12	\$14,836.64	\$0.95	\$12,584.65	\$0.75	\$9,935.25	\$1.00	\$13,247.00	\$1.00	\$13,247.00	\$2.00	\$26,494.00	\$1.00	\$13,247.00	\$1.25	\$16,558.75	\$1.13	\$13,247.00	\$1.13			
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control - Pavement Repairs & Planing		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,212.50	\$6,212.50	\$6,212.50			
407	1325	Gals.	"Trackless" SS-1 Tack Coat		\$4.00	\$5,300.00	\$2.75	\$3,643.75	\$3.25	\$4,306.25	\$2.00	\$2,650.00	\$2.00	\$2,650.00	\$3.00	\$3,975.00	\$3.50	\$4,637.50	\$2.00	\$2,650.00	\$5.00	\$6,625.00	\$2.94	\$2,940.00	\$2.94			
CS402	1173	Tons	2" County Spec (CS) Intermediate Course		\$75.00	\$87,975.00	\$62.00	\$72,726.00	\$70.00	\$82,110.00	\$68.00	\$79,764.00	\$68.00	\$79,764.00	\$64.00	\$75,072.00	\$65.00	\$76,245.00	\$68.00	\$79,764.00	\$95.00	\$111,435.00	\$70.00	\$77,000.00	\$70.00			
703	66	Tons	No. 9 Limestone Choke		\$50.00	\$3,300.00	\$28.00	\$1,848.00	\$20.00	\$1,320.00	\$39.00	\$2,574.00	\$40.00	\$2,640.00	\$40.00	\$2,640.00	\$40.00	\$2,640.00	\$45.00	\$2,970.00	\$85.00	\$5,610.00	\$42.13	\$4,213.00	\$42.13			
642	1	Miles	Temp. Yellow Center Line, Type 2 (CS402 Course)		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$540.63			
407	1325	Gals.	"Trackless" SS-1 Tack Coat		\$4.00	\$5,300.00	\$2.75	\$3,643.75	\$3.25	\$4,306.25	\$2.00	\$2,650.00	\$2.00	\$2,650.00	\$3.00	\$3,975.00	\$3.50	\$4,637.50	\$2.50	\$3,125.00	\$5.00	\$6,625.00	\$3.00	\$3,975.00	\$3.00			
448	365	C.Y.	1" Type 1 Surface Course		\$150.00	\$54,750.00	\$141.00	\$51,465.00	\$150.00	\$54,750.00	\$155.00	\$56,575.00	\$160.00	\$58,400.00	\$140.00	\$51,100.00	\$185.00	\$67,525.00	\$155.00	\$56,575.00	\$185.00	\$67,525.00	\$158.88	\$57,525.00	\$158.88			
209	2	Miles	Linear Grading		\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$720.00	\$1,440.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,296.25	\$2,592.50	\$1,296.25			
617	371	Tons	2' Berming Using No.411 Limestone		\$38.00	\$14,098.00	\$32.00	\$11,872.00	\$36.00	\$13,368.00	\$30.00	\$11,130.00	\$35.00	\$12,985.00	\$35.00	\$12,985.00	\$30.59	\$11,348.89	\$30.00	\$11,130.00	\$48.00	\$17,808.00	\$34.57	\$12,985.00	\$34.57			
643	1	Miles	Polyester Yellow Center Line, Type 1		\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,785.00	\$3,785.00	\$2,830.00	\$2,830.00	\$2,815.00	\$2,815.00	\$3,785.00	\$3,785.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,815.00	\$2,815.00	\$3,785.00	\$3,785.00	\$3,785.00	\$3,785.00	\$3,785.00	\$3,785.00	\$3,318.75			
643	2	Miles	Polyester White Edge Line, Type 1		\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,215.00	\$4,430.00	\$2,360.00	\$4,720.00	\$2,349.00	\$4,698.00	\$2,215.00	\$4,430.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	\$2,349.00	\$4,698.00	\$2,215.00	\$4,430.00	\$2,215.00	\$4,430.00	\$2,215.00	\$4,430.00	\$2,296.00	\$2,296.00		
643	80	L.F.	Polyester 24" White Stop Lines, Type 1		\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$9.50	\$760.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$9.50	\$760.00	\$12.50	\$1,000.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$9.50	\$760.00	\$9.50	\$760.00	\$10.81	\$864.80	\$10.81			
604	5	Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments		\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$580.00	\$2,900.00	\$585.00	\$2,925.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$650.00	\$4,250.00	\$726.88	\$3,634.40	\$726.88			
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,375.00	\$11,375.00	\$11,375.00			
Total Proposal No.1						\$312,293.50		\$273,700.14		\$279,368.15		\$281,676.25		\$304,011.00		\$308,694.00		\$313,000.89		\$321,723.50		\$407,211.75		\$407,211.75				